阅读申明
Downloaded from www.iczoom.com
1.本站收集的数据手册和产品资料都来自互联网，版权归原作者所有。如读者和版权方有任
  何异议请及时告之，我们将妥善解决。
2.本站提供的中文数据手册是英文数据手册的中文翻译，其目的是协助用户阅读，该译文无
  法自动跟随原稿更新，同时也可能存在翻译上的不当。建议读者以英文原稿为参考以便获
  得更精准的信息。
3.本站提供的产品资料，来自厂商的技术支持或者使用者的心得体会等，其内容可能存在描

38-640MHz Low Phase Noise XO
47745 Fremont Blvd., Fremont, California 94538 Tel (510) 492-0990 Fax (510) 492-0991 www.phaselink.com Rev 11/14/07 Page 10
ORDERING INFORMATION
PhaseLink Corporation, reserves the right to make changes in its products or specifications, or both at any time without notice. The information
furnished by Phaselink is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, PhaseLink makes no guarantee or warranty concerning the accuracy of said
information and shall not be responsible for any loss or damage of whatever nature resulting from the use of, or reliance upon this product.
LIFE SUPPORT POLICY: PhaseLink’s products are not authorized for use as critical components in life support devices or systems without the
express written approval of the President of PhaseLink Corporation.
For part ordering, please contact our Sales Department:
47745 Fremont Blvd., Fremont, CA 94538, USA
Tel: (510) 492-0990 Fax: (510) 492-0991
PART NUMBER
The order number for this device is a combination of the following:
Part number, Package type and Operating temperature range
PL680-3X X C L R
Part/Order Number Marking Marking
PL680-37OC P680-37OC TSSOP - Tube
PL680-37OC-R P680-37OC TSSOP - Tape & Reel
PL680-37OCL P680-37OCL TSSOP - Tube (GREEN Package)
PL680-37OCL-R P680-37OCL TSSOP - Tape & Reel (GREEN Package)
PL680-37QC-R P680-37QC QFN - Tape & Reel
PL680-37QCL-R P680-37QCL QFN - Tape & Reel (GREEN Package)
PL680-38OC P680-38OC TSSOP - Tube
PL680-38OC-R P680-38OC TSSOP - Tape & Reel
PL680-38OCL P680-38OCL TSSOP - Tube (GREEN Package)
PL680-38OCL-R P680-38OCL TSSOP - Tape & Reel (GREEN Package)
PL680-38QC-R P680-38QC QFN - Tape & Reel
PL680-38QCL-R P680-38QCL QFN - Tape & Reel (GREEN Package)
PL680-39OC P680-39OC TSSOP - Tube
PL680-39OC-R P680-39OC TSSOP - Tape & Reel
PL680-39OCL P680-39OCL TSSOP - Tube (GREEN Package)
PL680-39OCL-R P680-39OCL TSSOP - Tape & Reel (GREEN Package)
PL680-39QC-R P680-39QC QFN - Tape & Reel
PL680-39QCL-R P680-39QCL QFN - Tape & Reel (GREEN Package)
TEMPERATURE
C=COMMERCIAL (0°C to 70°C)
I=INDUSTRAL (-40°C to 85°C)
PACKAGE TYPE